The County shall pay the Design-Builder in current funds, and in 
accordance with the progress payment schedule as stated herein, for 
the performance of the Work, subject to additions and deductions by 
Change Order as provided in the Contract Documents, the Contract 
Amount of Two Million Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars and no 
cents ($2,720,000.00). 

ASBESTOS FREE MATERIALS: 

Project is to be constructed with asbestos free materials.  A 
written, notarized statement on company letterhead is to be 
submitted with the final payment request.  Final payment shall be 
withheld until such statement is submitted.